AcapeEMIc YEAR: 2023-24

Course Code
202000211
202001203
202001215
202000214

202000110

Course Code
202000211
202001203
202001215
202001201

202000110

G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

TErRM: EVEN

Chemical
Course Name
LINEAR ALGEBRA VECTOR CALCULUS AND ODE
BASICS OF ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING
PROFESSIONAL COMMUNICATION
PROCESS ENGINEERING THERMODYNAMICS

COMPUTER PROGRAMMING WITH C

Civil
Course Name
LINEAR ALGEBRA VECTOR CALCULUS AND ODE
BASICS OF ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING
PROFESSIONAL COMMUNICATION
BASIC CIVIL ENGINEERING

COMPUTER PROGRAMMING WITH C

Students need to report 15 mins prior to the exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

SEMESTER: II

Exam Date
11/03/2024
12/03/2024
14/03/2024
15/03/2024

18/03/2024

Exam Date
11/03/2024
12/03/2024
14/03/2024
15/03/2024

18/03/2024

Exam Time
02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
02:00 PM - 03:00 PM

02:00 PM - 03:00 PM

Exam Time
02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
02:00 PM - 03:00 PM

02:00 PM - 03:00 PM

Dr Kaushik Nath
Principal



AcApEMIC YEAR: 2023-24

Course Code

202000211

202001202

202001213

202001207

202000212

202001208

Course Code

202000211

202001203

202001213

202001207

202000212

202001208

G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

TERM: EVEN

Computer
Course Name
LINEAR ALGEBRA VECTOR CALCULUS AND ODE
BASIC MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
PHYSICS
ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT SCIENCE
OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING

ENGINEERING GRAPHICS

Electrical
Course Name
LINEAR ALGEBRA VECTOR CALCULUS AND ODE
BASICS OF ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING
PHYSICS
ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT SCIENCE
OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING

ENGINEERING GRAPHICS

Students need to report 15 mins prior to the exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

SEMESTER: II

Exam Date
11/03/2024
13/03/2024
14/03/2024
15/03/2024
18/03/2024

19/03/2024

Exam Date
11/03/2024
12/03/2024
14/03/2024
15/03/2024
18/03/2024

19/03/2024

Exam Time

02:00 PM - 03:00 PM

02:00 PM - 03:00 PM

02:00 PM - 03:00 PM

02:00 PM - 03:00 PM

02:00 PM - 03:00 PM

02:00 PM - 03:00 PM

Exam Time

02:00 PM - 03:00 PM

02:00 PM - 03:00 PM

02:00 PM - 03:00 PM

02:00 PM - 03:00 PM

02:00 PM - 03:00 PM

02:00 PM - 03:00 PM

Dr Kaushik Nath
Principal



G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION SCHEDULE
AcApEMIC YEAR: 2023-24 TERM: EVEN SEMESTER: II

Electronics & Communication

Course Code Course Name Exam Date Exam Time
202000211 LINEAR ALGEBRA VECTOR CALCULUS AND ODE 11/03/2024 02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
202001203 BASICS OF ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING 12/03/2024 02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
202001213 PHYSICS 14/03/2024 02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
202001207 ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT SCIENCE 15/03/2024 02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
202000212 OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING 18/03/2024 02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
202001208 ENGINEERING GRAPHICS 19/03/2024 02:00 PM - 03:00 PM

Computer Science & Design

Course Code Course Name Exam Date Exam Time
202000211 LINEAR ALGEBRA VECTOR CALCULUS AND ODE 11/03/2024 02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
202001203 BASICS OF ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING 12/03/2024 02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
202001202 BASIC MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 13/03/2024 02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
202001215 PROFESSIONAL COMMUNICATION 14/03/2024 02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
202000212 OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING 18/03/2024 02:00 PM - 03:00 PM

Students need to report 15 mins prior to the exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties. Dr Kaushik Nath
Principal



AcApEMIC YEAR: 2023-24

Course Code
202000211
202001202
202001213
202001207
202000212

202001208

Course Code
202000211
202001202
202001215
202001201

202000110

G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

TERM: EVEN

Information Technology
Course Name
LINEAR ALGEBRA VECTOR CALCULUS AND ODE
BASIC MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
PHYSICS
ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT SCIENCE
OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING

ENGINEERING GRAPHICS

Mechanical
Course Name
LINEAR ALGEBRA VECTOR CALCULUS AND ODE
BASIC MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
PROFESSIONAL COMMUNICATION
BASIC CIVIL ENGINEERING

COMPUTER PROGRAMMING WITH C

Students need to report 15 mins prior to the exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

SEMESTER: II

Exam Date
11/03/2024
13/03/2024
14/03/2024
15/03/2024
18/03/2024

19/03/2024

Exam Date
11/03/2024
13/03/2024
14/03/2024
15/03/2024

18/03/2024

Exam Time
02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
02:00 PM - 03:00 PM

02:00 PM - 03:00 PM

Exam Time
02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
02:00 PM - 03:00 PM

02:00 PM - 03:00 PM

Dr Kaushik Nath

Principal



G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION SCHEDULE
AcApEMIC YEAR: 2023-24 TERM: EVEN SEMESTER: II

Mechatronics

Course Code Course Name Exam Date Exam Time
202000211 LINEAR ALGEBRA VECTOR CALCULUS AND ODE 11/03/2024 02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
202001202 BASIC MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 13/03/2024 02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
202001215 PROFESSIONAL COMMUNICATION 14/03/2024 02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
202001201 BASIC CIVIL ENGINEERING 15/03/2024 02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
202000110 COMPUTER PROGRAMMING WITH C 18/03/2024 02:00 PM - 03:00 PM

Computer Science & Engineering (10T)

Course Code Course Name Exam Date Exam Time
202000211 LINEAR ALGEBRA VECTOR CALCULUS AND ODE 11/03/2024 02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
202001203 BASICS OF ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING 12/03/2024 02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
202001202 BASIC MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 13/03/2024 02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
202001215 PROFESSIONAL COMMUNICATION 14/03/2024 02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
202000212 OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING 18/03/2024 02:00 PM - 03:00 PM

Students need to report 15 mins prior to the exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties. Dr Kaushik Nath
Principal



