ACADEMIC YEAR: 2023-24 TERM: EVEN SEMESTER: II

Chemical			
Course Code	Course Name	Exam Date	Exam Time
202000211	LINEAR ALGEBRA VECTOR CALCULUS AND ODE	11/03/2024	02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
202001203	BASICS OF ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING	12/03/2024	02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
202001215	PROFESSIONAL COMMUNICATION	14/03/2024	02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
202000214	PROCESS ENGINEERING THERMODYNAMICS	15/03/2024	02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
202000110	COMPUTER PROGRAMMING WITH C	18/03/2024	02:00 PM - 03:00 PM

Civil			
Course Code	Course Name	Exam Date	Exam Time
202000211	LINEAR ALGEBRA VECTOR CALCULUS AND ODE	11/03/2024	02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
202001203	BASICS OF ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING	12/03/2024	02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
202001215	PROFESSIONAL COMMUNICATION	14/03/2024	02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
202001201	BASIC CIVIL ENGINEERING	15/03/2024	02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
202000110	COMPUTER PROGRAMMING WITH C	18/03/2024	02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
202000110	COMPUTER PROGRAMMING WITH C	18/03/2024	02:00 PM - 03

Students need to report 15 mins prior to the exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

ACADEMIC YEAR: 2023-24 TERM: EVEN SEMESTER: II

Computer			
Course Code	Course Name	Exam Date	Exam Time
202000211	LINEAR ALGEBRA VECTOR CALCULUS AND ODE	11/03/2024	02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
202001202	BASIC MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	13/03/2024	02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
202001213	PHYSICS	14/03/2024	02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
202001207	ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT SCIENCE	15/03/2024	02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
202000212	OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING	18/03/2024	02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
202001208	ENGINEERING GRAPHICS	19/03/2024	02:00 PM - 03:00 PM

Electrical			
Course Code	Course Name	Exam Date	Exam Time
202000211	LINEAR ALGEBRA VECTOR CALCULUS AND ODE	11/03/2024	02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
202001203	BASICS OF ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING	12/03/2024	02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
202001213	PHYSICS	14/03/2024	02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
202001207	ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT SCIENCE	15/03/2024	02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
202000212	OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING	18/03/2024	02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
202001208	ENGINEERING GRAPHICS	19/03/2024	02:00 PM - 03:00 PM

Students need to report 15 mins prior to the exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

ACADEMIC YEAR: 2023-24 TERM: EVEN SEMESTER: II

Course Code	Course Name	Exam Date	Exam Time
202000211	LINEAR ALGEBRA VECTOR CALCULUS AND ODE	11/03/2024	02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
202001203	BASICS OF ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING	12/03/2024	02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
202001213	PHYSICS	14/03/2024	02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
202001207	ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT SCIENCE	15/03/2024	02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
202000212	OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING	18/03/2024	02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
202001208	ENGINEERING GRAPHICS	19/03/2024	02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
	Computer Science & Design		
Course Code	Course Name	Evam Date	Evam Time
Course Code	Course Name	Exam Date	Exam Time
	Course Name LINEAR ALGEBRA VECTOR CALCULUS AND ODE	Exam Date 11/03/2024	
202000211			02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
Course Code 202000211 202001203 202001202	LINEAR ALGEBRA VECTOR CALCULUS AND ODE	11/03/2024	Exam Time 02:00 PM - 03:00 PM 02:00 PM - 03:00 PM 02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
202000211 202001203	LINEAR ALGEBRA VECTOR CALCULUS AND ODE BASICS OF ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING	11/03/2024 12/03/2024	02:00 PM - 03:00 PM 02:00 PM - 03:00 PM

Students need to report 15 mins prior to the exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

ACADEMIC YEAR: 2023-24 TERM: EVEN SEMESTER: II

Information Technology				
Course Code	Course Name	Exam Date	Exam Time	
202000211	LINEAR ALGEBRA VECTOR CALCULUS AND ODE	11/03/2024	02:00 PM - 03:00 PM	
202001202	BASIC MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	13/03/2024	02:00 PM - 03:00 PM	
202001213	PHYSICS	14/03/2024	02:00 PM - 03:00 PM	
202001207	ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT SCIENCE	15/03/2024	02:00 PM - 03:00 PM	
202000212	OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING	18/03/2024	02:00 PM - 03:00 PM	
202001208	ENGINEERING GRAPHICS	19/03/2024	02:00 PM - 03:00 PM	
		,		
	Mechanical			
Course Code	Course Name	Exam Date	Exam Time	
202000211	LINEAR ALGEBRA VECTOR CALCULUS AND ODE	11/03/2024	02:00 PM - 03:00 PM	
202001202	BASIC MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	13/03/2024	02:00 PM - 03:00 PM	
202001215	PROFESSIONAL COMMUNICATION	14/03/2024	02:00 PM - 03:00 PM	
202001201	BASIC CIVIL ENGINEERING	15/03/2024	02:00 PM - 03:00 PM	
202000110	COMPUTER PROGRAMMING WITH C	18/03/2024	02:00 PM - 03:00 PM	

Students need to report 15 mins prior to the exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

ACADEMIC YEAR: 2023-24 TERM: EVEN SEMESTER: II

Mechatronics			
Course Code	Course Name	Exam Date	Exam Time
202000211	LINEAR ALGEBRA VECTOR CALCULUS AND ODE	11/03/2024	02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
202001202	BASIC MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	13/03/2024	02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
202001215	PROFESSIONAL COMMUNICATION	14/03/2024	02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
202001201	BASIC CIVIL ENGINEERING	15/03/2024	02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
202000110	COMPUTER PROGRAMMING WITH C	18/03/2024	02:00 PM - 03:00 PM

Computer Science & Engineering (IOT)			
Course Code	Course Name	Exam Date	Exam Time
202000211	LINEAR ALGEBRA VECTOR CALCULUS AND ODE	11/03/2024	02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
202001203	BASICS OF ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING	12/03/2024	02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
202001202	BASIC MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	13/03/2024	02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
202001215	PROFESSIONAL COMMUNICATION	14/03/2024	02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
202000212	OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING	18/03/2024	02:00 PM - 03:00 PM
		-	

Students need to report 15 mins prior to the exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.